RESOLUTION NO. 395

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE APPROVED BUDGEY, AS AMENDED, AND MAKING
APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 1988-8%2 FISCAL YEAR.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Stayton hereby
adopts the Budget approved by the Budget Committee, as amended, for
1988-8% now on file at City Hall.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the amounts budgeted for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 1988, for the purposes shown below are hereby
appropriated as follows:

GENERAL _ FUND

Administration ........ . ittt 125,433
Planning Department ................. 36,208
Non-Departmental ............ccciuunn 164,375
Police Department . ............ ... 598,423
Street Lighting ....... . cvirinnaancans 45,000
Library ... .ttt ittt 65,350
Parks . ... i it e 80,404
Community Center ........ceuvennnnnns 52,548
Swimming Pool .......... ... .00t 41,020
Transfer to Street Fund ............. 83,267
General Operating Contingency ....... 50,000
Fund Total $1,332,295
WATER_FUND
Personal Services ......cootiieeniran 84,787
Matericals & Services ........ .. 226,150
Capital Qutlay ...... . i 235,063

Fund Total $ 544,000



SPECIAL RESERVE FUND
RESOLUTION_#322

T o S T e - ——————

Bond Principle & Interest ............ 61,418
Fund Total

Total Appropriations $3,420,016

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL THIS 30th D

Signed by the Mayor this __ [ _ day of _

ATTEST :

e . . —— ———— ] = = — oy o

City Administrato
David W. Kinney

budgeta.res
Resolution No. 395
Adopt 1988/89 Budget
Page 3 of 3

June 30, 1988

$ 49,3561

$ 61,418

OF JUNE, 1988.



SEWER _FUND

pogoogido L BSR4

Personal Sexvices ........c0iniriinn. 98,728
Materials & Services ............c... 223,650
Capital Qutlay ........ .. i innnon. 135,234
Transfers to other Funds ............ 30,758
Fund Total '$ 488,370
STREET_FUND
Perscnal Services ...ttt ineennn a0,831
Materials & Sexrvices .......... v, 112,825
Capital Outlay ..........ccciiiiiunn.. 293,660
Fund Total $ h87,318

S S L S AL i dm Uy el b ey T R TR TR TR YRR RS MR T R A A ——

Fund Total $ 156,799

Fund Total $ 56,106

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND
RESOLUTION_#299

Capital OQutlay ......... e e eeaeaeeaaa 262,361
Fund Total $ 262,361

Resolution No. 395
Page 2 of 3





